Technical data 1·
s••e Pre-delivery inspection, break-in service 5 -~:o;:o;:o) Service 7
Engine 11
SERVICE
Electrical system 16
Transmission 39
MANUAL
Brakes 45

to the tyre table and the letters to the wheel
table.
Model designation
9000T 5C 5C
9000T16 5C 5C 5C 5C 4C
9000S 3C 3C
9000i 28 48 2D 2D 28
Spare tyre/wheel 6E 6E 7E 6E 6E 6E 1A
Markket us CA GB EU SE Fl ME
Tyres Wheels
Number Tyre designation LetterWheel designation
1 175/70 R1586T A 51/2 J x 15H2 ET39
2 185/65H1587H
B 6J x 15H2 ET33 3 195/60 R15 86H
4 195/60VR15 C 6J x 15H2 ET33
5 205/55VR15
D Standard: (B), Optional: (C) 6 T115 70 D15 orT115 70 R15
7 T115/70 R15 E 4Jx15H1
A
Standard: (A)
Optional: (B)
Saab9000
5C 4C 5C
28 2C 38
6E 6E 6E
FE AU JP
Material Comm.
Steel Silver
Steel Black
Aluminium Spokes
Body 49
Body
Anti-theft marking of spare parts
Painting instructions
Manually operated widows­
front and rear doors . . . .
Manual operation of electric sunroof
49
50
50
50
Anti-theft marking of spare
parts
For the 1987 model year, new legal require­
ments on theft-proofing will be enacted on the
USA market. For general information on the loca­
tion of the production label, etc., see the section
entitled "Technical specifications".
All original spare parts for the USA market will be
theft-proofed by labelling after the undercoat pa­
int has been applied. The location of the label is
shown in the illustration.
Location of spare parts label
1 Bonnet, seen from below
2 Front bumper
3 Rear bumper, seen from the outside
4 Front wing, seen from the outside (same location
on the opposite side)
5 Front door, seen from the inside (same location on
the opposite side)
Seat cushion with adjustable heating
- driver and co-driver seats . . . . 51
New interior air sensor for cars with ACC . 51
Automatic lighting control -ACC unit . . . 51
· New bodywork paint for the 1987 models . 52
6 Rear door, seen from the inside (same location on
the opposite side)
7 Luggage compartment door .
8 Rear wing, seen from the inside (same location on
the opposite side)
Saab9000
50 Body
Painting instructions